
品名 ジクロロメタン

等級 高速液体クロマト用

容量 3L

[規格値]

99.5 %以上

1.320～1.330 g/ml

1.423～1.425

0.02 %以下

5 ppm以下

0.001 %以下

試験適合

5 ppm以下

0.50 以下

0.15 以下

0.02 以下

0.01 以下

[規格項目] 

純度

密度 (20℃)

屈折率 

水分

不揮発物

酸 (HClとして)

遊離塩素

過酸化物

吸光度　E　1cm

235nm

240nm

254nm

260～400nm
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